

Blouberg Municipality

P.O. Box 1593 SENWABARWANA 0790 Tel: No.: 015 505 7100 Fax: No.: 015 505 0568 / 0296 E-mail: info@blouberg.limpop.gov.za

Enq: Kgowa MW Tel: 015 505 7157

Date: 03 January 2024

ERRATUM

1. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 50 PP DIESEL FOR 24 MONTHS AS AND WHEN REQUIRED:BM07/23/24

Erratum to advertisement, which was placed on Blouberg Local Municipality's website and E-tender on the 20th December 2023.

Kindly note that the closing date for the above bid has been extended from **12 January 2024** to **26 January 2024** at 11:00 am due to Compliance with SCM Regulation 22 under Public Invitation for Competitive Bids regarding long terms transections.

2. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS:BM08/23/24

Erratum to advertisement, which was placed on Blouberg Local Municipality's website and E-tender on the 20th December 2023.

Kindly note that the closing date for the above bid has been extended from **12 January 2024** to **19 January 2024** at 11:00 am due to most of manufacturing or retailing companies would have still closed for festive seasons and as such bidders would not be able to get quotations to price the tender documents.

Sector Designation for minimum threshold for local production regarding Residential Electricity Meters is as follows:

- -Prepaid electricity meter local content threshold is 70%
- -Postpaid electricity meter local content threshold is 70%
- -Smart meter local content threshold is 50%

We apologies for any inconvenience that might have been caused because of this.

Municipal Manager Ramothwala RJ